

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8152/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 05/09/2007 in CRLM No. 50120/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

PURAN KUMAR SINHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 11/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anshul Raj, Adv.

Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.

Mr. Shantnu Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Yunus Malik, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, further proceedings in Complaint Case No. 472
of 2004 titled Shashikant Choudhry Vs. Puran Kumar Sinha and
others pending before the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Dalsinghsarai
shall remain stayed.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master Court Master